

Proclamation Kin Canada 100th Anniversary

WHEREAS, the year 2020 marks the 100th anniversary of the founding of Kin Canada; and,

WHEREAS, more than 6,000 members belong to more than 400 Kinsmen, Kinette and Kin clubs across the country; and,

WHEREAS, Kin Canada is the nation's largest all-Canadian service club organization. Kinsmen, Kinette and Kin clubs across the country work to better their communities, enhance the well-being of Canadians and improve the environment. Kin Canada's volunteer members impact Canadian communities through service, leadership, fellowship and personal development.

THEREFORE, I do hereby recognize February 20, 2020 as the Centenary of Kin Canada and extend our good wishes to its members on that occasion and support their continued contributions to our communities.



Bob Young | Mayor

